SIX FACTORS ESSENTIAL TO SELECTING THE OPTIMUM STANDARD
1. Pole Height – The pole height will be determined by the lighting requirements as specified by the project
designer.  These lighting requirements will cause variance in the pole height, which is dependent upon
fixture types, lighting level and uniformity requirements.
2. Wind Velocity - The wind velocity shall be determined from either the project specifications or the wind
velocity map on page 4-1.  This wind velocity map is based upon a 50-year mean recurrence interval.
The wind values shown on this map represent wind velocities at 30 feet above the ground.  When a
project location is sited between adjacent wind zones, the wind zone with the greater wind velocity

_ _ ___ _ ___ ___
A R E A
A complete library of
drawings is available
electronically. Please
contact Whitco for further
information.
Note: Only 60’ and 70’ designs require two shaft sections.
Refer to Structure Data for specific design information.
7-1
A E A
Round Tapered (Anchor Base)
Catalog Gross Base Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle
Number Weight Section O.D. O.D. Thk. Length Range Dia x Lgth x Hk
(Lbs) (in) (in) (in) (ft) (in)
RTSP-20-59-E2-AB 116 Base 5.9 3.1 0.1196 20
RTSP-20-65-E2-AB 157 Base 6.5 3.7 0.1196 20
RTSP-25-59-E2-AB 156 Base 5.9 2.4 0.1196 25
RTSP-25-70-E2-AB 204 Base 7.0 3.5 0.1196 25
RTSP-30-66-E2-AB 207 Base 6.6 2.4 0.1196 30
RTSP-30-80-E2-AB 259 Base 7.7 3.5 0.1196 30
RTSP-35-73-E2-AB 260 Base 7.3 2.4 0.1196 35
RTSP-35-85-E2-AB 316 Base 8.4 3.5 0.1196 35
RTSP-35-95-E2-AB 381 Base 9.5 2.4 0.1875 35
RTSP-40-80-E2-AB 310 Base 8.0 2.4 0.1196 39
RTSP-40-90-E2-AB 371 Base 9.0 3.5 0.1196 39
RTSP-40-80-V1-AB 461 Base 8.0 2.4 0.1875 39
RTSP-40-90-V1-AB 554 Base 9.0 3.5 0.1875 39
RTSP-40-10-V1-AB 643 Base 10.0 4.5 0.1875 39
RTSP-45-10-E2-AB 464 Base 10.0 3.7 0.1196 45 13.5 to 14.5 14.50 1.00 1.25 x 42 x 6 ABT-140-4
RTSP-45-10-V1-AB 698 Base 10.0 3.7 0.1875 45 14 to 15 15.00 1.25 1.50 x 54 x 6 ABT-145-4
RTSP-50-10-E2-AB 487 Base 10.0 3.0 0.1196 50 13.5 to 14.5 14.50 1.00 1.25 x 42 x 6 ABT-140-4
RTSP-50-10-V1-AB 727 Base 10.0 3.0 0.1875 50 13.5 to 14.5 14.50 1.25 1.25 x 42 x 6 ABT-140-4
RTSP-50-11-V1-AB 846 Base 11.0 4.0 0.1875 50 15 to 16 16.00 1.25 1.5 x 54 x 6 ABT-155-4
RTSP-50-12-V1-AB 958 Base 12.0 5.0 0.1875 50 16 to 17 17.00 1.25 1.50 x 54 x 6 ABT-165-4
Base 12.0 7.47 0.1196 32.36
Top 8.0 3.84 0.1196 29.72
Base 12.0 7.34 0.1875 33.32
Top 8.0 3.97 0.1875 28.75

RTSP-35-84-E2-AB 24 6.00 8 #6 0.70 91 1.00 x 36 x 4 11.5 to 12.5
RTSP-35-73-V1-AB 30 6.00 8 #6 1.09 98 1.25 x 42 x 6 11 to 12
RTSP-35-90-V1-AB 30 6.00 8 #6 1.09 98 1.25 x 42 x 6 12.5 to 13.5
RTSP-40-80-E2-AB 30 7.00 8 #6 1.27 115 1.00 x 36 x 4 11 to 12
RTSP-40-90-E2-AB 30 7.00 8 #6 1.27 115 1.00 x 36 x 4 12 to 13
RTSP-40-80-V1-AB 30 7.00 8 #6 1.27 115 1.25 x 42 x 6 11 to 12
RTSP-40-90-V1-AB 30 7.00 8 #6 1.27 115 1.25 x 42 x 6 12.5 to 13.5
RTSP-40-10-V1-AB 30 7.00 8 #6 1.27 115 1.50 x 54 x 6 13.5 to 14.5
RTSP-45-10-E2-AB 30 8.00 8 #6 1.45 132 1.25 x 42 x 6 13.5 to 14.5
RTSP-45-10-V1-AB 30 8.00 8 #6 1.45 132 1.50 x 54 x 6 14 to 15
RTSP-50-10-E2-AB 30 9.00 10 #6 1.64 175 1.25 x 42 x 6 13.5 to 14.5
RTSP-50-10-V1-AB 30 9.00 10 #6 1.64 175 1.25 x 42 x 6 13.5 to 14.5
RTSP-50-11-V1-AB 30 9.00 10 #6 1.64 175 1.50 x 54 x 6 15 to 16
RTSP-50-12-V1-AB 30 9.00 10 #6 1.64 175 1.50 x 54 x 6 16 to 17
RTSP-60-12-E2-AB 30 10.00 10 #7 1.82 247 1.25 x 42 x 6 15.5 to 16.5
RTSP-60-12-V1-AB 30 10.00 12 #7 1.82 285 1.50 x 54 x 6 16 to 17
RTSP-70-13-V1-AB 30 11.00 12 #8 2.00 394 1.50 x 54 x 6 17 to 18
FOUNDATIONS (RTSP-AB)
Anchor Bolt DataFoundation Data
Round Tapered (Anchor Base)

* DIMENSIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER.
24"
BEARING
PLATE
EMBED
LENGTH
Note: Only 45’, 50’ and 60’ designs require two shaft sections.
Refer to Structure Data for specific design information.
11-1
A E A
Round Tapered (Embedded)
Catalog Gross Base Top Wall Shaft Embed
Number Weight Section O.D. O.D. Thk. Length Length
(Lbs) (in) (in) (in) (ft) (ft)
RTSP-20-70-E2-EM 173 Base 7.00 3.50 0.1196 25.00 5.00
RTSP-25-77-E2-EM 221 Base 7.70 3.50 0.1196 30.00 5.00
RTSP-30-84-E2-EM 274 Base 8.40 3.50 0.1196 35.00 5.00
RTSP-30-90-E2-EM 316 Base 9.00 4.10 0.1196 35.00 5.00
RTSP-35-10-E2-EM 427 Base 10.00 4.26 0.1196 41.00 6.00
RTSP-35-10-V1-EM 649 Base 10.00 4.26 0.1875 41.00 6.00
RTSP-40-10-E2-EM 460 Base 10.00 3.56 0.1196 46.00 6.00
RTSP-40-10-V1-EM 698 Base 10.00 3.56 0.1875 46.00 6.00
RTSP-40-11-V1-EM 752 Base 11.00 4.56 0.1875 46.00 6.00
RTSP-40-12-V1-EM 851 Base 12.00 5.56 0.1875 46.00 6.00
Base 12.00 7.47 0.1196 32.36
Top 8.00 4.96 0.1196 21.72
Base 12.00 7.34 0.1875 33.32
Top 8.00 5.09 0.1875 20.75

12-1
A R
Catalog Gross Base Top Wall Shaft Embed Caisson Caisson Concrete
Number Weight O.D. O.D. Thk. Length Length Diameter Depth Volume
(Lbs) (in) (in) (in) (ft) (ft) (in) (ft) (Cu Yds)
RTSP-20-70-E2-EM 173 7.00 3.50 0.1196 25.00 5.00 24 5.00 0.58
RTSP-25-77-E2-EM 221 7.70 3.50 0.1196 30.00 5.00 24 5.00 0.58
RTSP-30-84-E2-EM 274 8.40 3.50 0.1196 35.00 5.00 24 5.00 0.58
RTSP-30-90-E2-EM 316 9.00 4.10 0.1196 35.00 5.00 24 5.00 0.58
RTSP-35-10-E2-EM 427 10.00 5.08 0.1196 41.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-35-10-V1-EM 649 10.00 5.08 0.1875 41.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-40-10-E2-EM 460 10.00 4.48 0.1196 46.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-40-10-V1-EM 698 10.00 4.48 0.1875 46.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-40-11-V1-EM 752 11.00 4.56 0.1875 46.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-40-12-V1-EM 851 12.00 5.56 0.1875 46.00 6.00 30 6.00 1.09
RTSP-45-12-E2-EM 631 12.00 7.47 0.1196 32.36 7.00 30 7.00 1.27
RTSP-45-12-V1-EM 964 12.00 7.34 0.1875 33.32 7.00 30 7.00 1.27
RTSP-50-12-E2-EM 662 12.00 7.47 0.1196 32.36 7.00 30 7.00 1.27
RTSP-50-12-V1-EM 1012 12.00 7.34 0.1875 33.32 7.00 30 7.00 1.27
RTSP-60-13-V1-EM 1247 13.00 8.32 0.1875 33.44 8.00 30 8.00 1.45
FOUNDATIONS (RTSP-EM)
Pole Shaft Data Foundation Data
Round Tapered (Embedded)
The information above is provided for preliminary estimating use only and may not be used as final or construction